
Gross Loans 
(2) % Distr. Cash Loans 

(3) % Distr.
Non-Performing 

Loans 
(3) % Distr.

1 Consumer Loans 731.329.056,1 21,1 710.795.825,4 21,5 20.533.230,7 12,5 

 Consumer Loans (Housing) 242.920.841,9 7,0 241.784.969,2 7,3 1.135.872,7 0,7 

 Consumer Loans (Vehicle) 8.556.208,0 0,2 8.380.259,5 0,3 175.948,5 0,1 

 Consumer Loans (Other) 359.253.505,7 10,4 347.073.082,3 10,5 12.180.423,3 7,4 

 Credit Card 120.598.500,6 3,5 113.557.514,3 3,4 7.040.986,2 4,3 

2  Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services 492.117.461,6 14,2 462.635.639,9 14,0 29.481.821,6 17,9 

 Wholesale And Commission Merchant 261.101.794,8 7,5 244.341.158,9 7,4 16.760.635,9 10,2 

 Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools 168.490.152,4 4,9 159.322.765,5 4,8 9.167.386,9 5,6 

 Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories 62.525.514,3 1,8 58.971.715,6 1,8 3.553.798,8 2,2 

3  Construction 291.955.137,0 8,4 263.717.230,9 8,0 28.237.906,1 17,1 

4  Electric, Gas And Water Resources 244.673.534,7 7,1 229.261.867,5 6,9 15.411.667,2 9,4 

5  Transportation, Storage And Communication 215.943.826,7 6,2 210.386.161,7 6,4 5.557.665,0 3,4 

 Communication 33.359.654,5 1,0 32.895.244,6 1,0 464.409,9 0,3 

 Transportation 108.390.362,1 3,1 104.412.969,5 3,2 3.977.392,7 2,4 

 Other Transportation Services And Storage 74.193.810,1 2,1 73.077.947,6 2,2 1.115.862,5 0,7 

6  Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating 194.163.703,3 5,6 182.674.038,1 5,5 11.489.665,3 7,0 

7  Textile And Textile Products Industry 129.957.184,9 3,7 123.800.100,0 3,8 6.157.084,9 3,7 

 Textile Industry 96.904.414,6 2,8 93.214.350,6 2,8 3.690.064,0 2,2 

 Garment Industry 28.857.689,4 0,8 26.596.768,4 0,8 2.260.921,0 1,4 

 Leather And Fur Processing Industry     4.195.080,9 0,1 3.988.981,0 0,1 206.099,8 0,1 

8  Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism) 127.069.377,8 3,7 117.907.566,4 3,6 9.161.811,4 5,6 

9  Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials 121.954.309,7 3,5 118.070.792,1 3,6 3.883.517,6 2,4 

 Metal Industry 84.615.728,2 2,4 82.213.531,6 2,5 2.402.196,6 1,5 

 Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment) 37.338.581,6 1,1 35.857.260,6 1,1 1.481.321,0 0,9 

10  Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry 116.481.299,8 3,4 111.089.602,8 3,4 5.391.697,0 3,3 

11  Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry 112.752.047,5 3,3 107.329.802,7 3,3 5.422.244,7 3,3 

12  Finance Commissioning 77.984.297,7 2,2 77.771.266,2 2,4 213.031,5 0,1 

 Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others 53.457.908,4 1,5 53.360.477,0 1,6 97.431,4 0,1 

 Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others 24.526.389,3 0,7 24.410.789,2 0,7 115.600,1 0,1 

13  Other Public, Social And Personal Services 64.341.659,4 1,9 62.304.690,9 1,9 2.036.968,5 1,2 

 Culture Services 15.138.912,1 0,4 14.751.527,6 0,4 387.384,5 0,2 

 Other Public Services 49.202.747,3 1,4 47.553.163,3 1,4 1.649.584,0 1,0 

14  Mines Excluding Metal Industry 58.810.586,1 1,7 56.556.104,3 1,7 2.254.481,8 1,4 

15  Transportation Vehicles Industry 58.204.724,5 1,7 56.376.059,8 1,7 1.828.664,7 1,1 

 Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories 41.563.103,9 1,2 40.825.042,4 1,2 738.061,5 0,4 

 Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry 16.641.620,6 0,5 15.551.017,4 0,5 1.090.603,2 0,7 

16  Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions 56.880.284,0 1,6 56.760.062,2 1,7 120.221,8 0,1 

17  Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry 55.212.304,3 1,6 54.374.906,9 1,6 837.397,4 0,5 

18  Rubber And Plastic Products Industry 45.618.664,3 1,3 42.345.303,2 1,3 3.273.361,1 2,0 

19  Machinery & Equipment Industry 41.010.216,1 1,2 39.479.501,1 1,2 1.530.715,0 0,9 

 Machinery & Equipment 30.296.664,9 0,9 29.237.514,0 0,9 1.059.150,9 0,6 

 Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry 10.713.551,2 0,3 10.241.987,1 0,3 471.564,1 0,3 

20  Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry 36.821.716,0 1,1 33.779.133,0 1,0 3.042.583,1 1,8 

21  Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products 29.113.828,9 0,8 28.784.330,6 0,9 329.498,2 0,2 

22  Health & Social Services 27.281.965,8 0,8 26.241.380,1 0,8 1.040.585,7 0,6 

23  Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry 26.427.658,2 0,8 25.962.463,2 0,8 465.195,0 0,3 

 Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products 16.297.372,4 0,5 16.017.509,1 0,5 279.863,3 0,2 

 Printing Industry 10.130.285,8 0,3 9.944.954,1 0,3 185.331,7 0,1 

24  Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere 26.232.450,3 0,8 24.713.008,0 0,7 1.519.442,3 0,9 

25  Mining Of Power Generating Minerals 22.940.432,8 0,7 22.159.072,4 0,7 781.360,4 0,5 

26  Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals 20.791.895,9 0,6 19.154.753,3 0,6 1.637.142,6 1,0 

27  Education 14.715.918,1 0,4 13.380.480,8 0,4 1.335.437,4 0,8 

28  Wood & Wood Products Industry 13.266.422,9 0,4 12.705.708,5 0,4 560.714,4 0,3 

29  Leather & Leather Products Industry 5.926.346,3 0,2 5.295.004,6 0,2 631.341,7 0,4 

30  Fishery 3.250.484,7 0,1 3.055.187,0 0,1 195.297,7 0,1 

31  Real Persons Employing Staff 2.763.058,9 0,1 2.458.270,6 0,1 304.788,3 0,2 

3.465.991.854,4 100,0 3.301.325.314,2 100,0 164.666.540,2 100,0 

(3) Cash loans and non-performing loans show temporary figures collected from banks according to the Supplementary Article No.1 of Banking Law No. 5411. "Cash Loans" include interest rediscounts and accruals. Banks whose operating 

licenses have been revoked continue to report their loans and receivables to The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center, so they are included in the report.
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(1) This table includes data about a) loans and funds extented from "the banks in Turkey" or "the branches of Turkish banks abroad" to real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number, and b) non-

performing loans equal to or above 20 TL. This table does not include a) the loans and funds that are not reported as real person/legal entity basis, b) non-performing loans less than 20 TL, c) the loans extented from a foreign bank (via the 

branches of domestic banks) to a real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number. 

(2) Gross Loans = Cash Loans + Non-Performing Loans


